DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2018-916605 07/10/2018 03:24 PM

Rec:\$35.00 Total:\$35.00

ALLISON, MACKENZIE, LTD

APN: 1320-29-110-040

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

KYLE A. WINTER, ESO.

ALLISON, MacKENZIE, LTD.

P.O. Box 646

Carson City, Nevada 89702

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Robert Sorben

1783 Lantana Drive

Minden, NV 89423

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

The party executing this document affirms that this document DOES contain a social security number as required by law per NRS 440.380(1)(a) and NRS 40.525 (5).

AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH OF JOINT TENANT

STATE OF NEVADA) : SS. **CARSON CITY**

ROBERT SORBEN, of 1783 Lantana Drive, Minden, Nevada 89423, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

That SUSAN LEE SORBEN, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as SUSAN SORBEN named as one of the parties in that certain Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed recorded on July 29, 2016, as Document No. 2016-885234, executed by WARREN P. BITHELL, WARREN P. BITHELL IV, who acquired title as a married man as his sole and separate property, which transferred the subject real property to ROBERT SORBEN and SUSAN SORBEN, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship, recorded in the official records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, covering the following described real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada:

> Lot 442, In Block D, as shown on the Official Plat of WINHAVEN, UNIT NO. 8, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on September 11, 1997, in Book 997 of Official Records, at Page 2125, as Document No. 241412.

(This legal description was previously recorded in the Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada on July 29, 2016, as Document No. 2016-885234).

I certify under penalty of and correct.	perjury under the laws of the State of Nevada that the following is true
Dated this 9th day of	f July , 2018.
	ROBERT SORBEN
On On On notary public, ROBERT S name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument.	, 2018, personally appeared before me, a ORDEN, personally known (or proved) to me to be the person whose foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that he executed the
	NOTARY PUBLIC
	LORI L. TONNE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA APPT. No. 07-4074-3 MY APPT. EXPIRES JULY 25, 2019



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS

CASE FILE NO. 4025525

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

2012011955

TYPE OR	ZU I OU I 1955 STATE FILE NUMBER										
PRINT IN	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST	a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST,MIDDLE,LAST,SUFFIX) 2. DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Year)									
PERMANENT BLACK INK	Susar	n Lee		SORB		i	June 1	7, 2018	\ wa	ashoe	
	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATIO	N OF DEATH 3c.	HOSPITAL OR O	THER INSTITUTION	V -Name(If not	either, give s	treet an 3e.If Hos	p. or Inst. indicate D	OA, OP/Emer. Rm.	4. SEX	
DECEDENT	Reno		Ren	own Regional			1 '	(Specify) Inpatie	ent	Female	
DEGEDENT	5. RACE (Specify)			Origin? Specify	7a. AGE-La	ast birthday 7	b. UNDER 1 YEA	R 7c. UNDER 1 DA	Y 8. DATE OF BI	RTH (Mo/Day/Yr)	
₹ 1	l w	/hite	No - Non-	Hispanic	(Years)	74	MOS DAYS	HOURS MIN	S I	y 17, 1944	
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not US			UNTRY 10.EDUC	ATION 11. MAR		(Specify) 12. St	JRVIVING SPOUSE'S N	IAME (Last name prior	to first marriage)	
INSTITUTION SEE	name country) Wiscons		United State				in the second se	7700	m. N	ard SORBEN	
REGARDING COMPLETION OF	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	ER 14a. USL		N (Give Kind of Wo			14b. KIND OF E	SUSINESS OR INDU		er in US Armed	
RESIDENCE	-5114 15a. RESIDENCE - STATE	15b. COUNTY		Restaurant Ma				Restaurant		rces? No	
	1				-		ET AND NUMBE			Se. INSIDE CITY IMITS (Specify Yes	
	Nevada 16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME	Dougl		Minde		<u> 1783 L</u>	antana Dr	·	7%	(No) Yes	
PARENIS	TO TATILIO AREN. "IN ME	John T GF	-		17. 6	MOTHER/PAI		First Middla Last		1	
	18a INFORMANT- NAME (Type or Print)			Ruth SCHROEDER 18b. MAILING ADDRESS (Street or R.F.D. No. City or Town, State, Zip)							
	Robert Edward SORBEN			18b. MAILING ADDRESS (Street or R.F.D. No, City or Town, State, Zip) 1783 Lantana Dr Minden, Nevada 89423							
	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, RE	MOVAL, OTHER (Specify) 19b. CE	METERY OR CREM	ATORY - NAM	IE	Redic Bi Willia	19c. LOCATION		State	
ISPOSITION	Cremat				e Meadows		ry		arks Nevada 8	100	
	20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SI	IGNATURE (Or Per	son Acting as Suc	h) 20b. FUNER	AL DIRECTOR	20c. NAME	AND ADDRESS				
		E P MEYER		LICENSE NO	754			levada Funeral			
DADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADI	TURE AUTHENT	ICATED		854	\	3094 Resea	rch Way #63 Ca	rson City NV	89706	
RADE CALL				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	- 1	<u>~//</u>					
j l	21a. To the best of my kr to the cause(s) stated.(S	ignature & Title) 🔙	SIGNATUR	date and place and	TED 2	22a. On the ba at the time dat	sis of examination e and place and de	and/or investigation, i se to the cause(s) stat	n my opinion death o	occurred	
A	tys tys	SARAH L V	VELSH DO	The state of the s	OFF.	N	N		acr (originatoria or 110	18)	
	21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo	Day/Yr)	21c. HOUR OF		n n n	22b. DATE S	SIGNED (Mo/Day	(Yr) 22	c. HOUR OF DEAT	Н	
	I a G	INC DUVEICIAN I		22:53	Be Co						
	프 21d. NAME OF ATTEND 유병 (Type or Print)	SILEGI III GIÇIZIL II	OTHER THAN C	EKIIFIEK	8 S	22a. PRON	DUNCED DEAD ((Mo/Day/Yr) 22	B. PRONOUNCED	DEAD AT (Hour)	
	23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF	CERTIFIER (PHYS	SICIAN, ATTENDI	NG PHYSICIAN, M	EDICAL EXAM	INER, OR C	ORONER) (Type	or Print)	23b. LICENSE NU	IMRER	
		Sarah L We	ish DO 748	S Meadows Pl	(wy Reno,	NV 89521	1 %		DO1	396	
REGISTRAR	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)		RIA STEB		24b. DATE (Mo/Day/Y	A 76	BY REGISTRAR	1	DUE TO COMMUN	_	
	OF INSTERNATE CANON		RE AUTHENTIC		1. 1	Jun	e 21, 2018	YE	S NO	X.	
CAUSE OF	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE	scular Colla	ONE CAUSE PER	LINE FOR (a), (b),	AND (c).)				Interval between	en onset and death	
DEATH	(4)	AS A CONSEQUEN	•				 	*****	<u> </u>		
CONDITIONS IF	■ Etiology	Unknown	ICE OF,						Interval betwee	on onset and death	
ANY WHICH GAVE RISE TO		AS A CONSEQUEN	ICE OF		/				<u> </u>		
IMMEDIATE		AO A OOUBEQUE	OE OF.			/			Interval betwee	n onset and death	
STATING THE > UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST	DUE TO, OR A	AS A CONSEQUEN	CE OF:		/				i lutopini hohusia	onset and death	
CAUSE LAST	(d)		·						i liller var betwee	and death	
200	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT	T CONDITIONS-Co	nditions contribution	ng to death but not i	esulting in the	undertving ca	suse given in Par	11 De AUT	OPSY (Specif 27. W.	IAC CASE	
	Coronary Artery Disea	150	The state of the s		and the same of th	, 0	3	Yes or N	(Spec	RRED TO CORONER	
	28a. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	28b. DATE OF INJU	JRY (Mo/Day/Yr)	28c. HOUR OF IN	JURY 28d.	DESCRIBE HO	WINJURY OCCUR	RED	No }	No No	
1 1	OR FEMBRAS INVEST, (Specify)	İ	r.								
	28s. INJURY AT WORK (Specifi	V 281 PLACE OF	M II IDV. Al homo	form street feete	46 100-	LOGATION	AZDERT A				
	Yes or No)	building, etc. (Sp	ecify)	, iaim, street, factor	y, οπ(ce 28g	LOCATION	STREET	OR R.F.D. No. C	ITY OR TOWN	STATE	
/	1		/ 	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		 -					
\ \		/	/ /	STAT	TE REGIST	RAR					
1											
	/ _										
	A 1888 A 1887 A 1887 A 1887 A	(18818-1-88) B) E1 (B) 1 FE(E)	((1) (1) (1)							VRS-Rev-201205	
and the state of t			_	EDTIEVES :	2001/6	· ·	DECCE:	0		OF NO	
SELL OF				ERTIFIED	JOPY OI	- VIIAL	RECORD	S		OF AVE	
	This is a true	and event reprodu	intion of the deci-			١		1/4	<i></i>	ANTE VIEWO	



This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

JUN 22 2018

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.

